M1800007822

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(,,			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Hing Officer:			
	Office Use Onl	v		



03/23/18--01001--006 **125.00



M. MILLIGAN MAR 2.2 2018

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

<u>.</u> -

٠

SUBJECT: _____ Secure Records Solutions, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lisa G. Leabo	
Na	ame of Person
_Secure Records Solution Fir	ns, LLC
P.O. Box 1866	Address
<u>Thomasville, GA 31799</u> City/St	tate and Zip Code
	tions.com d for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Christopher Jones Name of Contact Person	at (<u>229</u>) <u>226–0414</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificat Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

•

.

.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.6902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Name of Foreign Limited L	5 Solutions, LLC rability Company: must include "Limited Lic	bility Company," "L.L.C.," or "Ll.C	2.")
- Decure here	rds Solutions (1)	c of Harita	
2. <u>Georgia</u> (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign	d for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. Timuted liability company is organized)	3. 200088810	Liability Company," "L L.C," or "LLC.")
4March _23, 2018 (See	e first transacted business in Florida, if prior to regis sections 605.0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine pr		
5. 105 Baybrook St (Street Address of Principal O		6. P.O. Box 186	6 Address)
<u>Thomasville, GA</u>	31792	<u>Thomasville</u> ,	
 Name and <u>street address</u> of Flo Name; 	rida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>N</u> Frank J. Mercer, CPA	OT acceptable)	GA 317997 HAR 22 PH 3:5
Office Address:	2630 Centennial Place, Su	ite 1	
	Tallahassee,	, Florida32	308
S and a month of the second se	ui statutes relutive là the proper ou	rgistered agent and agree to d complete performance of	not in the connector I found as a second
 The name, title or capacity an <u>Title or Capacity:</u> 	d address of the person(s) who has/h Name and Address;	nave authority to manage is/a. <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	re: <u>Name and Address:</u>
President	W. Powell Jones P.O. Box 1866 Thomasville, GA 3:	<u>Vice President</u> 1799	Christopher P. Jones P.O. Box 1866 Thomasville, GA 31799
·			
(Use attachments if necessary)			
 Attached is a certificate of exis jurisdiction under the law of white of the translator must be submitted 	stence, no more than 90 days old, du th it is organized. (If the certificate i ed)	ly authenticated by the offici s in a foreign language, a tra	al having custody of records in the nslation of the certificate under oath
10. This document is executed in submitted in a document to the D	accordance with section 609.0203 (epartment of State constitutes a third manual distance of the section of the	I) (b), Florida Statutes. I am degree felony as provided fo an authorized person	aware that any false information or in s.817.155, F.S.
	Typed or p	inted name of signee	

,

Control Number : 0338162

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I. Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

SECURE RECORDS SOLUTIONS, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number: 15403883Date Inc/Auth/Filed:07/02/2003Jurisdiction: GeorgiaPrint Date: 02/27/2018Form Number: 211



B:Ph

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State